

GR-119/2002

Present : S. Subba ; UID No. W.B.01041, JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata in charge of JM, Dinhata

Order No. 76;

Dt. 27-03-2023

Today is fixed for examination u/s 313 of CrPC and Dw (if any).

All the accused on CB remain absent without step.

Ld regular P.O. has been transferred.

None moves or appears on behalf of the accused on repeated calls.

Issue W/A against all the accused namely Mukta Ali, Mukul Mia, Abdul Karim, Manik Mia, Tamiz Mia, Tazidul Mia, Kariman Bibi and Tazina Bibi at once.

To 15-07-2023 for E/R of W/A.

BC-II to comply.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.