

GR 119/02

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 79;

Dt. 18-11-2023

Today is fixed for E/R of WP&A.

Two reports are received reflecting that accused Tamiz Miah and Manik Miah has been passed away on 30-09-12 and 29-10-20211 respectively along with copy of death certificate of both the accused persons. Accordingly the case is hereby filed forever against both the accused Tamiz Miah and Manik Miah.

A NER is also received from Sahebganj PS in respect of the WP&A so issued against the other accused persons.

Considering the long pendency of this case and entire aspect of this matter the case is hereby filed for the present against the other accused persons.

Note in the relevant register.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.