

**G.R Case No. 119 of 2002**  
**PRESENT:-Sri P. Bose, Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata UID No. WB 00906**

**Order No. 80 dt. 27.02.2024**

Record is put up today on the basis of petition so filed on behalf of accused Kariman Bewa & Tazina @ Ajina Bewa with a prayer for restoring the case against them as the case has been filed for the present against them on 18/11/2023.

Perused the petition as well as the case record.

Heard both sides.

The prayer is allowed and accordingly the case has been restored against the two accused namely Kariman Bewa & Tazina @ Ajina Bewa.

Now, accused **Kariman Bewa & Tazina @ Ajina Bewa** surrender voluntarily before the court with bail application.

Accused **Kariman Bewa & Tazina @ Ajina Bewa** are taken into J/C and remanded to J/C till 12/03/2024.

Ld. Advocate for accused has moved the bail application and prayed for bail.

Ld. APP is present and does not raise any objection.

Heard,

Considered,

It appears from the case record that the conduct of the accused persons are not satisfactory, however, considering the nature of the offence and entire aspect of the matter, accused **Kariman Bewa & Tazina @ Ajina Bewa** may be enlarged on bail.

Accused **Kariman Bewa & Tazina @ Ajina Bewa** may find bail of Rs. 1500/- (Rupees One thousand five hundred Only) each with one surety (other than the previous surety) each each, i.d to j/c.

Recall W/A & WPA against the accused **Kariman Bewa & Tazina @ Ajina Bewa**.

To 21-03-2024 for appearance of two accused Kariman Bewa & Tazina @ Ajina Bewa.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata

**Later:**

Bail bonds of Rs. 1500/- each have been furnished on behalf of accused **Kariman Bewa & Tazina @ Ajina Bewa** by registered surety Sirajul Haque.

The same is found fit and accepted.

Release accused if not wanted in any other case.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata